Equity at 31 December 2013 4,050 -190 -169 23,032 26,723

Profit for the period 3,231 3,231

Other comprehensive income 2,483 118 2,601

Total comprehensive income for the period 2,483 118 3,231 5,832

Equity at 30 June 2014 4,050 2,293 -51 26,263 32,555

Jan–Dec 2013
SEK m  Share capital * Hedge reserve Translation reserve Retained earnings   Total

Equity at 31 December 2012 4,050 -54 21,944 25,940

Profit for the year 6,291 6,291

Other comprehensive income -190 -115 -305

Total comprehensive income for the year -190 -115 6,291 5,986

Group contributions provided -6,670 -6,670

Tax effect on group contributions 1,467 1,467

Equity at 31 December 2013 4,050 -190 -169 23,032 26,723

Jan–Jun 2013
SEK m  Share capital * Hedge reserve Translation reserve Retained earnings   Total

Equity at 31 December 2012 4,050 -54 21,944 25,940

Profit for the period 3,186 3,186

Other comprehensive income -716 -49 -765

Total comprehensive income for the period -716 -49 3,186 2,421

Equity at 30 June 2013 4,050 -716 -103 25,130 28,361

* Average number of shares, before and after dilution, 162,000.

66  STADSHYPOTEK |  INTERIM REPORT JANUARY–JUNE 2014

SEK m
Jan-Jun

2014
 Jan-Jun

2013
Full year

2013

Cash flow from operating activities 8,820 8,771 4,918

Cash flow from investing activities -1 -6 -11

Cash flow from financing activities -6,670 -7,080 -2,580

Cash flow for the period 2,149 1,685 2,327

Liquid funds at beginning of period 2,921 686 686

Cash flow for the period 2,149 1,685 2,327

Exchange rate differences on liquid funds 87 -17 -92

Liquid funds at end of period 5,157 2,354 2,921

Liquid funds consist of funds available with banks and equivalent institutions, excluding funds in blocked account.

Liquid funds with banks and equivalent institutions 5,157 2,354 2,921

Funds in blocked account with banks relating to issuance of covered bonds 5,000 5,000 5,045

Loans to credit institutions 10,157 7,354 7,966

Jan-Jun
2014

 Jan-Jun
2013

Full year
2013

Net interest margin, % 0.96 0.98 0.99

C/I ratio before loan losses, % 15.4 13.6 14.5

C/I ratio after loan losses, % 15.5 13.7 14.7

Return on equity, % 20.2 20.7 20.3

Total capital ratio according to CRD IV, % 60.9 59.5 62.3

Tier 1 ratio according to CRD IV, % 40.2 44.3 41.0

Condensed statement
of cash flows – Group

Key figures – Group

7STADSHYPOTEK |  INTERIM REPORT JANUARY–JUNE 2014  7

SEK m
 Jan-Jun

2014
 Jan-Jun

2013
Full year

2013

Private Corporate Group Private Corporate Group Private Corporate Group

Net interest income 3,427 1,400 4,827 3,325 1,314 4,639 6,709 2,722 9,431

Net fee and commission income -2 -1 -3 -2 -1 -3 -4 -1 -5

Net gains/losses on financial transactions 58 24 82 68 29 97 49 21 70

Total income 3,483 1,423 4,906 3,391 1,342 4,733 6,754 2,742 9,496

Expenses -530 -227 -757 -453 -191 -644 -963 -415 -1,378

Profit before loan losses 2,953 1,196 4,149 2,938 1,151 4,089 5,791 2,327 8,118

Net loan losses -6 2 -4 -8 4 -4 -26 4 -22

Operating profit 2,947 1,198 4,145 2,930 1,155 4,085 5,765 2,331 8,096

Loans to the public 659,148 335,383 994,531 623,062 301,833 924,895 639,871 315,385 955,256

Private market is defined as lending secured by mortgages in single-family or two-family houses, second homes, housing co-operative apartments, owner-occupied apartments or residential
farms. Corporate market is defined as lending secured by mortgages in multi-family dwellings, family farms, commercial and office buildings or state and municipal loans.

Segment information

SEK m
Jan-Jun

2014
Jan-Jun

2013
Full year

2013

Income Total assets Income Total assets Income Total assets

Sweden 4,096 895,126 4,037 845,498 7,990 860,405

Norway 517 65,381 461 63,095 1,003 63,570

Denmark 103 22,012 75 16,021 166 19,423